UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
FEDERAL AVIATION ADMINISTRATION
WASHINGTON, DC

National Business Aircraft Association, Krueger Aviation,
Inc., Harrison Ford, Justice Aviation, Kim Davidson
Aviation, Inc., Aero Film, Youri Bujko, James Ross, DoekenNoclo-14:04
Paramount Citrus LLC and Aircraft Owners and Pilots
Association

Complainants

V.

City of Santa Monica, California

Respondent

NOTICE OF EXTENSION OF TIME

This matter is before the Federal Aviation Administration (FAA) based on the above-
referenced complaint, filed in accordance with FAA Rules of Practice for Federally-Assisted
Airport Enforcement Proceedings, 14 CFR, Part 16. Pursuant to 14 CFR Part 16, subpart B,
the date by which the Director’s Determination will be issued in this matter is hereby
extended to October 15, 2015.

An extension of time is necessary and appropriate for a fair and complete determination in this
case.

Méﬁ g@_f{.u 2Ww/5
Randall S. Fiertz Date
Director, Airport Compliance

and Management Analysis




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on September ‘7’2 ( ‘vi’ , 2015, I caused to be placed in the
United States mail (first class mail, postage paid) a true copy of the Notice of Extension of
Time to October 15, 2015, for FAA Docket 16-14-04 addressed to:

Counsel for Complainant

Richard K. Simon, Esq. Via U.S. Mail
1700 Decker School lane

Malibu, CA 90265

rsimon3(@verizon.net

Counsel for Respondent

Rick Cole Via U.S. Mail
City Manager

City of Santa Monica

1685 Main Street, Room 209

Santa Monica, CA 90401

manager@smgov.net

Marsha Moutrie, City Attorney

Joseph Lawrence, Assistant City Attorney

Lance Gams, Deputy City Attorney Ivan Campbell, Deputy City Attorney
City of Santa Monica

1685 Main Street, Room 310

Santa Monica, CA 90401

marsha.moutrie@smgov.net

joseph.lawrence@smgov.net

lance.gams@smgov.net

ivan.campbell@smgov.net

Stelios Makrides, Airport Manager
City of Santa Monica

Airport Administration Building
3223 Donald Douglas Loop South
Santa Monica, CA 90405
stelios.makrides@smgov.net

Copy to:
FAA Part 16 Airport Proceedings Docket

FAA Airports Compliance Division, ACO-100

Wiilaa

Claudia Roberts
Office of Airport Compliance
and Management Analysis




